

Established in 1938 • More than 400 Attorneys • Nine Locations Throughout the Western United States and in Mexico



ARIZONA'S CHILDREN ASSOCIATION WELCOMES SNELL & WILMER ATTORNEY BRETT J. RUFER TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PHOENIX (November 23, 2016) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that Phoenix attorney <u>Brett J.</u> Rufer has joined the Arizona's Children Association Board of Directors, effective immediately.

Founded in 1912, Arizona's Children Association is one of the oldest and largest statewide comprehensive child welfare and behavioral health not-for-profit agencies in Arizona. Located in all 15 Arizona counties, the Association provides a variety of programs and services to meet the needs of more than 40,000 children, youth and families each year.

At Snell & Wilmer, Rufer's practice is concentrated in real estate and business transactions, including purchase and sale transactions, commercial leasing, and land development and use issues. He has represented clients in all aspects and phases of commercial transactions, including project development and acquisitions and dispositions of various commercial properties, including single and multi-family residential projects, retail, office, and hotels and resorts.



Brett J. Rufer

He has also worked on a variety of related real estate matters, including title analysis, land use and zoning issues. Rufer was previously on the Board of Directors for Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tucson in 2014-2015. He earned his J.D. from University of Arizona and his B.S. in economics and finance from Arizona State University.

About Snell & Wilmer

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Denver, Colorado; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Salt Lake City, Utah; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit www.swlaw.com.